Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

ez B 2 de (7150

2-09



ez B 2 de (7150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R g H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30B5-02000 P AR Drive wnit | 1| oo VXY
A30B5-03000 FHANAAERA LN Drive wnit | 1 | oy o X
A30D5-00100 P AR Drive wnit | 1 | 0o
A30D5-00200 FHWERERA SN Drive unit | 1 | jyraomom,
A30E5-00100 40 Al /) A AR A Drive unit 1 FD20~35B-R1/R2
A30E5-00200 T )2 H A S Drive unit 1 FD20~35B-R1/R2
A30F5-00100 R H ASAG S B Drive unit 1 FY20~30B-S1
A30F5-00200 T ) B MG B - Drive unit 1 FY20-30B-S1
A3085-01000 L7 4 () ) A8 A S B Drive unit 1 | FQ/Y20~30B-BY1
A30S85-02000 FH 1A 1R FE ML Drive unit 1 | FQ/Y20~30B-BY1

2 GB/T5785-2000 24 M12X1.25%X40 Bolt 12

3 GB/T93-1987 FH 12 Washer, lock 12

4 A30A5-02001 . Packing 1

5 GB/T119-2000 4 B10X20 Pin, parallel 1

6 GB/T5783-2000 24 M8X20 Bolt 6

7 GB/T93-1987 FE 8 Washer, lock 6

8 GB/T5783-2000 124 M10X 35 Bolt 9

9 GB/T93-1987 #E 10 Washer, lock 9

2-10




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

Fa A5 LA 44 R i H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30B5-02001 AR SRR Case, tor-con 1 ggfgj)sggll X2
A30D5-00101 AHIRFAE  Case, tor-con L e e v
A30E5-00101 SR TE/R  Case, tor-con 1 FD20~35B-R1/R2
A30F5-00101 AR TER  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~30B-S1
A30S85-01001 WA 5EE  Case, tor-con 1 FQ/Y20~30B-BY1

2 A30B5-02002 I E &  Cap 1

3 Q/Z285-4 TZFE1/2 " Plug 4

4 A30B5-02100 AR MRS Torxon- sy L \heRAra A
A30D5-00110 S Tor-xon ass’y 1 faz/%gflg/}gl/w 2
A30E5-00110 A A A Tor-xon ass’y 1 FD20~35B-R1/R2
A30F5-00110 AR B Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~30B-S1
A30S5-01100 AR K  Tor-xon ass’y 1 FQ/Y20~30B-BY1

5 A30B5-02200 Bt BB Charging pump ass’y 1

6 A30B5-02003 ff# Gasket 1

7 GB894-1986 $4P8 35 Snap ring 1

8 A30B5-02004 JEM#E  Strainer 1

9 GB/T1235-76 OJEJE35X3. 1 O-ring 1

10 Q/7285-2 W/SFIIZEZEL/4 " Plug 2

11 GB/T1235-76 O FE28 X 3. 5 O-ring 1

12 A30B5-02005 A Gasket 1

13 GB/T5785-2000 B2FEM10 X 1.25 X 75 Bolt 1

2-12




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R AT H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 GB/T5785-2000 IEFEM10 X 1.25 X 55 Bolt 3
15 GB/T5785-2000 EFEM10 X 1.25 X 50 Bolt 1
16 GB/T5785-2000 BZHM10 X 1.25 X 30 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93-1987 FAE]10 Washer, lock 9
18 GB/T119-2000 £ B12X20 Pin 2
19 GB/T1235-76 OJEZIE15X2. 4 O-ring 1
20 A30B5-02006 o4 Case, mission 1
21 A30B5-02007 Sh7KJBE  Cap, bearing 2
22 A30B5-02008 24 Bolt 4
23 A30B5-02009 #H P Plate,lock 4
24 A30B5-02300 A Clutch, hydraulic 1
25 A30B5-02010 H54H  Shaft, idler 1
26 GB276-64 4h7K206 Bearing 1
27 A30B5-02011 5% Gear, idler 1
28 GB893-86 1424 Snap ring 2
29 GB276-64 37%207 Bearing 2
30 A30B5-02012 4% Gear, output 1
31 A30B5-02013 A Plate, bearing support 1
32 A30B5-02014 ) Shim Y
- A30B5-02015 ) Shim 7
- A30B5-02016 # - Shim %

2-14




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)




ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
33 A30B5-02017 %k Shaft, output 1
34 Z-7508 77508 Bearing 2
35 Z-7208 47K 7208 Bearing 1
36 A30B5-02018 MERFFSE Retainer, oil seal 1
37 GB/T1235-76 OJEIEI80X3. 1 O-ring 1
38 A30B5-02019 ME  Seal, oil 1 1% H]
39 A30B5-02020 #25E Nut 1 i%
40 A30B5-02021 #  Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02022 #  Shim 1 1% H]
- A30B5-02023 #  Shim 1 16 FH
41 GB5782-86 2 FEMS X 20 Bolt 4
42 GB/T93-1987 3348 Washer,lock 15
43 A30B5-02024 ¥R Collar 1
44 A30B5-02025 Tl Pipe, oil fill 1
45 A30B5-02026 . Gasket 1

2-16




Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

a3 E (AL 1)

2-17



a3 E (AL 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

P 5 At 44 R g H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02027 FefkEE  Cover, case 1
2 A30B5-02028 AFHE Arm, shift 1
3 GB879-76 #4 6X32 Pin, lock 1
4 A30B5-02029 AR By Shaft, shift arm 1
5 GB/T1235-76 O FE20X2. 4 O-ring 1
6 GB1099-79 2[5 55 X 19key, woodruff 1
7 A30B5-02030 24 Bolt 1
8 A30B5-02031 f$#4  Shim 7
9 A30B5-02032 ZEFV Plug 1
10 DZ05G-J208 HIZEATH K Switch 1
11 DZ05G-J209 TRIFF R Switch 1
12 A30B5-02034 P Washer 2
13 A30B5-02035 B3k Nipple 1
14 A30B5-02036 JEMAY  Filter, oil 1
15 GB879-76 BME R FERY 4X25 Pin, lock 1
16 A30B5-02037 %  Piston 1
17 A30B5-02038 % Spring 1
18 A30B5-02039 ZAEE  Cup 1
19 A30B5-02040 #t 4% Packing, copper 1
20 Q/ZB285-1 BHZE 1/8 " Plug 6
21 Q/ZB285-2 BZZE 1/4 " Plug 4
22 A30B5-02400 EH] 1R S Control valve ass’y 1 i H
- A30B5-02041 FH i 4% il I Electric-controller hydraulic valve| 1 &

2-18




Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

a3 E (AL 1)

2-19



a3 E (AL 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B5-02042 # ) Gasket 1
24 GB/T5782-2000 2 M8 X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T5782-2000 IZFM8 X 55 Bolt 2
26 GB/T5782-2000 #24:M8 X 50 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93-1987 #1348  Washer,lock 6
28 A30B5-02043 HH Gasket 1
29 GB/T1235-76 OJZH9X 1. 91 O-ring 2
30 GB/T93-1987 FHEI0  Washer,lock 8
31 GB/T5782-2000 MZFEM10 X 1.25X55 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93-1987 #1348  Washer,lock 3
33 A30B5-02500 WA E R Inching valve ass’y 1
34 A30B5-02044 FH#% Shim 1
35 GB/T5783-2000 IZFM8 X 25 Bolt 4
36 GB/T5783-2000 Z#EMS X 50 Bolt 2
37 GB/93-1987 FEE  Washer,lock 5
38 GB/T5783-2000 #2F:M8 X 12 Bolt 2
39 A30B5-02045 ERZR Bolt, joint 1
40 A30B5-02046 BT Cover, tor-con 1
41 A30B5-02047 BXZE 1/8 " Plug 1
42 A30B5-02048 i Packing, copper 4
43 A30B5-02049 ERIEM Bolt, joint 1
44 GB/T5785-2000 IZEFEM10 X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 6




iz QR0

Charging pump (tor-con type)




iz QR0

Charging pump (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A30B5-02200 B S Charging Pump ass’y 1
1 A30B5-02201 AR Case, Pump 1
2 A30B5-02202 #}%  Bushing 1
3 A30B5-02203 123 7G1/8" Plug 1
4 A30B5-02204 ME  Seal, oil 1
5 A30B5-02205 OJE % ¥ #  O-ring 1
6 A30B5-02206 7€ 3 1 Suppert;starger 1
7 GB/T119-2000 A4S 6X 16 Pin 2
8 A30B5-02207 T i%  Gear, drive 1
9 A30B5-02208 #t%  Bushing 1
10 A30B5-02209 Wi 5k ¥ Gear, driven 1
11 GB/T5782-2000 IEFEM8 X 45  Bolt 4
12 GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM8 X 25  Bolt 1
- GB/T5783-2000 IR FEMS8 X 35 Bolt 3
13 A30B5-02210 3  Washer 2




WTE A (B0

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)




WTE A (B0

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A30B5-02300 BAM AR Clutch, hydraulic 1
1 A30B5-02301 i NFl S Shift, input 1
2 A30B5-02302 Bl ZERY 5% Gear, reverse 1
3 A30B5-02303 AR U5 Gear, forward 1
4 A30B5-02304 Uiifi Plate, end 2
5 A30B5-02305 B[ F£515%  spring, return 2
6 A30B5-02306 JE W Seat, spring 2
7 A30B5-02307 1E#EFR A Ring, thrust 2
8 A30B5-02308 1E#E3 B Ring, thrust 2
9 A30B5-02309 75 %E  Piston 1
10 A30B5-02310 %€ Plug 1
11 GB307-77 ENER 1/8 " Ball, steel 1
12 A30B5-02311 EEYE F Plate, friction 8
13 A30B5-02312 4 Fr Plate, separator 8
14 A30B5-02313 #4H¥F A Ring , seal 4
15 A30B5-02314 #$£t3X B Ring , seal 2
16 GB/T1235-76 OfFE33.7X3. 5 O-ring 2
17 A30B5-02315 ¥ Snap, ring 2
18 GB276-82 #7206 Bearing 2
19 A30B5-02316 54K Bearing, needle 2
20 GB/T894-2000 440 Snap, ring 2
21 GB78-85 BRETM8 X 8  Bolt 2




e QR0

Control valve (tor-con type)




e QR0

Control valve (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A30B5-02400 2| S B Control valve ass’y 1
1 A30B5-02401 1A Body, valve 1
2 A30B5-02402 1 Slide valve 1
3 A30B5-02403 JH%E  Plate,end 1
4 A30B5-02404 W% Spring 1
5 GB308-77 BER 13/32" Ball 1
6 A30B5-02405 i & 1\ Riston 1
7 A30B5-02406 3% Spring 1
8 A30B5-02407 W% Spring 1
9 A30B5-02408 % Plug 1
10 GB879-76 31 [ K 844 X 35 Pin, lock 1
11 A30B5-02409 &5 Spool 1
12 A30B5-02410 3%  Spring 1
13 A30B5-02411 #E  Spring 1
14 A30B5-02412 % Plug 1
15 GB879-76 51 5 #1454 X 40 Pin, lock 1




s GR 7120

Inching valve (tor-con type)




s GR 7120

Inching valve (tor-con type)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A30B5-02500 MBI Inching valve ass’y 1
1 GB/T893. 1-2000 4 Snap ring 1
2 A30B5-02501 1A  Body, valve 1
3 A30B5-02502 HAF Spool 1
4 A30B5-02503 I8 Slide valve 1
5 GB/T3452.1-2000 | OJE[E23.6X2. 65 O-ring 1
6 A30B5-02504 7 3% 1Sealsoil 1
7 GB/T893. 1-2000 $4£28 Snap ring 1
8 A30B5-02505 WEh I & 1.2XD9.2X30 Spring 1
9 A30B5-02506 s &3XD22.9X87.4 Spring 1
10 A30B5-02507 #HHL Spacer 1
11 A30B5-02509 ME d30X16X7 Seal,oil 1
12 A30B5-02508 M ZE  Plug,choke 1
13 Q/ZB285-77 W23 71/8 " Plug 2




